The OSCE Secretariat bears no responsibility for the content of this document and circulates it without altering its content. The distribution by OSCE Conference Services of this document is without prejudice to OSCE decisions, as set out in documents agreed by OSCE participating States. FSC.EMI/354/24 22 July 2024

ENGLISH only



Permanent Mission of the Federal Republic of Germany to the OSCE Vienna

No. 031 / 2024

Ref.: 370.63/5

<u>Note Verbale</u>

The Permanent Mission of the Federal Republic of Germany to the Organization for Security and Cooperation in Europe, Vienna, presents its compliments to all Permanent Missions and Delegations to the OSCE and to the Conflict Prevention Centre and has the honour, with reference to FSC.DEC/4/08 and the delay notification from 28 June 2024 (FSC.EMI/261/24) to enclose the Information Exchange on the Points of Contact on Small Arms and Light Weapons and Stockpiles of Conventional Ammunition for the year 2024 and requests to make this submission publicly available.

The Permanent Mission of the Federal Republic of Germany to the OSCE, Vienna, avails itself of this opportunity to renew to all Missions and Delegations of participating States to the OSCE and to the Conflict Prevention Centre the assurance of its highest consideration.

Vienna, 22 July 2024



То

- all Permanent Missions / Delegations to the OSCE and to
 - the Conflict Prevention Centre

<u>Vienna</u>

POINTS OF CONTACT

1. Does your country have a National Point of Contact designated to act as a liaison on matters relating to the implementation of the UN Programme of Action on Small Arms (PoA)?

Yes

Details:

Name:	German Federal Foreign Office
	Division OR10 Conventional Disarmament, Arms Control
	and CSBM Worldwide; Preventive Arms Control
Address:	Werderscher Markt 1, 11013 Berlin
Telephone number(s):	+49 30 18 17 - 2936
Fax number:	+49 30 1817 - 5 - 2936 or +49 30 1817 - 5- 4271
Email:	<u>OR10-3@diplo.de, OR10-R@diplo.de</u>

2. Is the National Point of Contact identified above also responsible for exchanging information and liaising on matters relating to the International Tracing Instrument (ITI)?

Yes

3. Does your country have a focal point for purposes of exchanging information and liaising on matters relating to brokering in SALW?

Yes

Details:

Name:Federal Ministry for Economic Affairs and Climate ActionDivision EC6Address:Scharnhorststraße 34 – 37, 10115 BerlinTelephone number(s):+49 30 18 615 75 48Fax number:+49 30 18 615 70 10Email:buero-ec6@bmwk.bund.de

4. Is the National Point of Contact identified above in 1. also responsible for exchanging information and liaising on matters relating to the OSCE Document on SALW and its supplementary decisions?

Yes

5. Is the National Point of Contact identified above in 1. also responsible for exchanging information and liaising on matters relating to OSCE projects on SALW and stockpiles of conventional ammunition?

Yes